



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14876/2021 & CM APPL. 46976/2021**

VASTU SHOBHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Neelam Rathore, Advocate.
(M:9811192246)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Mr.
Sudhir & Mr. Sumit Choudhary,
Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Vedant Bhardwaj, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **27.02.2023**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left.
3. List on 11th August, 2023.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023/dk