



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14876/2021 & CM APPL. 46976/2021**

VASTU SHOBHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Dagar, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Mr. Sudhir, Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla & Mr. Sumit Choudhary, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

23.01.2024

%

In view of the meeting of the COFEPOSA Board at 04:00 PM today, this matter cannot be taken up.

List on 07.05.2024.

Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 23, 2024

Rahul