



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14876/2021 & CM APPL. 46976/2021**

VASTU SHOBHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sumitra Choudhary, Mr. M.K.
Raghav, Ms. Jasmine Sheikh, Ms.
Nitya Sharma, Mr. Prashant Bajaj,
Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

11.09.2024

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 13th January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/ab