



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14876/2021 and CM APPL.46976/2021

VASTU SHOBHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person (through v/c)
versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **13.01.2025**

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. The petitioner in person also requests for an adjournment since his counsel is unavailable.
3. List on 23.05.2025
4. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/cl