



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14876/2021 and CM APPL.46976/2021

VASTU SHOBHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Dagar & Mr. Arjit Narula,
Advs

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel counsel
for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. None appears for respondent no. 2.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 27.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025

sk